

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16521/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2006 in RSA No.4391/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PARKASH(DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMJI DASS(DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. Of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submits that the parties are negotiating the matter for settlement. In view of such development, learned counsel for the petitioner sought permission to withdraw the special leave petition.

..2/-

: 2 :

Permission is granted without any liberty to challenge the same very impugned judgment before this Court.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

[GEETA AHUJA]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER